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Figure S1: Normalized UV-VIS extinction (A) spectra of Au@Au 3D superstructures (red: directly after the synthesis; 
black: after centrifugation and redispersion in ethanol) and their precursors (green: Au satellites; blue: DTNB-DEG-covered 
core particles). The plasmon band of the 3D superstructures in ethanol is λmax = 632 nm. (B) and (C) display TEM images of 
the Au@Au 3D superstructures. 
  

A 

B C 

100 nm 50 nm 

Electronic Supplementary Material (ESI) for Physical Chemistry Chemical Physics.
This journal is © the Owner Societies 2015



400 500 600 700 800
0,0

0,2

0,4

0,6

0,8

1,0

 Ag Satellites
 DEG@Au (Core)
 Ag@Au
 Ag@Au (centrifuged)

 

 

no
rm

al
ize

d 
ex

tin
ct

io
n

wavelength [nm]  

 
Figure S2: Normalized UV-VIS extinction spectra (A) of Ag@Au 3D superstructures (red: directly after the synthesis; 
black: after centrifugation and redispersion in ethanol) and their precursors (green: Ag satellites; blue: DTNB-DEG-covered 
core particles). The plasmon band of the 3D superstructures in ethanol is λmax = 621 nm. (B) and (C) display TEM images of 
the Ag@Au 3D superstructures. 
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Figure S3: Normalized UV-VIS extinction spectra of Au@Ag 3D superstructures (red: directly after the synthesis; black: 
after centrifugation and redispersion in ethanol) and their precursors (green: Au satellites; blue: DTNB-DEG-covered core 
particles). The plasmon band of the 3D superstructures in ethanol is λmax = 610 nm. (B) and (C) display TEM images of the 
Au@Ag 3D superstructures. 
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Figure S4: TEM images of Ag@Au 3D superstructures with 30 nm (A) and 40 nm (B) satellites.  
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